NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

Faculty of Commerce

All taught Masters

Masters of Business Administration

Master of Business Administration in Strategic Management
Diplomas

Msc in Development Studies

PhD

MPhil

Faculty of Applied Science

Msc in Medical Physics

Msc In Geophysics

Msc in Environmental Health

Msc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conversation
Msc in Analytical Chemistry

Msc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology
Msc in Mathematical Modelling

Msc in Geo Information Systems

Msc in Operation Research and Statistics

Msc in Medical Ultrasound

Msc in Information Systems / Msc in Big Data/ Msc in Computer Science
Msc in Sports Science

PhD

MPhil

Faculty of Communication and Information Science
Msc in Records and Archives Mgt

Msc in Library and Information Science

Msc in Strategic Communication

Msc in Journalism and Media Studies

MPhil

PhD

Faculty of Medicine
Msc in Midwifery
MEd in Family Medicine

Faculty of Engineering

MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing Engineering
MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operations Management
MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Operations Management
MPhil part time

MPhil full time

PhD part time

ZWLS

380 000.00
380 000.00
480 000.00
240 000.00
355 000.00
680 000.00
430 000.00

578 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
569 500.00
514 000.00
504 500.00
565 500.00
505 500.00

368 000.00
368 000.00
368 000.00
379 500.00
408 500.00
433 500.00

516 000.00
507 000.00

491 000.00
491 000.00
491 000.00
413 000.00
518 000.00
518 500.00



PhD full time

Facultv of Built Environment

Master of
Master of

Msc in Construction Project Management

Faculty of Science and Technology Education

Architecture
Urban Design

All taught

masters

Postgraduate Diploma —Part |

DPhil

NB:

cation Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

Part 2

Fees are|per semester.

Deputy Q

\U

e el

egistrar, Academic

573 500.00

482 500.00
482 500.00
423 000.00

380 000.00
380 000.00
401 000.00
714 000.00



