

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

		ZWL\$
Faculty of Commerce		
All taught Masters		380 000.00
Masters of Business Administration		380 000.00
Master of Business Administration in Strategic	Management	480 000.00
Diplomas	wanagement	240 000.00
Msc in Development Studies		355 000.00
PhD		680 000.00
MPhil		430 000.00
		430 000.00
Faculty of Applied Science		
Msc in Medical Physics		578 000.00
Msc In Geophysics		485 000.00
Msc in Environmental Health		485 000.00
Msc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conversati	on	485 000.00
Msc in Analytical Chemistry		485 000.00
Msc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnolog	PV	485 000.00
Msc in Mathematical Modelling	5)	485 000.00
Msc in Geo Information Systems		485 000.00
Msc in Operation Research and Statistics		485 000.00
Msc in Medical Ultrasound		569 500.00
Msc in Information Systems / Msc in Big Data/	Msc in Computer Science	514 000.00
Msc in Sports Science	wise in Computer Science	504 500.00
PhD		565 500.00
MPhil		505 500.00
WILLIAM		303 300.00
Faculty of Communication and Information	Science	
Msc in Records and Archives Mgt		368 000.00
Msc in Library and Information Science		368 000.00
Msc in Strategic Communication		368 000.00
Msc in Journalism and Media Studies		379 500.00
MPhil		408 500.00
PhD		433 500.00
Faculty of Medicine		
Msc in Midwifery		516 000.00
MEd in Family Medicine		507 000.00
Faculty of Engineering		
MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing Engineering		491 000.00
MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operations Management		491 000.00
MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Opera		491 000.00
MPhil part time	aono managoment	413 000.00
MPhil full time		518 000.00
PhD part time		518 500.00
Larr cities		210 200.00

PhD full time	573 500.00
Faculty of Built Environment	
Master of Architecture	482 500.00
Master of Urban Design	482 500.00
Msc in Construction Project Management	423 000.00
Faculty of Science and Technology Education	
All taught masters	380 000.00
Postgraduate Diploma –Part 1	380 000.00

NB:

DPhil

Location Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

Part 2

Fees are per semester.

Deputy Registrar, Academic

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

1 6 SEP 2022.

401 000.00

714 000.00

DEPUTY REGISTRAR-ACADEMIC